100s:026603 **COUNTY OF LAKE** 

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Comes now Bank Calumet, N.A., Personal Representative of the Estate of Esther Radun by James B. Funkhouser, Trust Officer, being duly sworn upon his oath, and states as follows:

That Affiant is the owner in fee simple of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 12 in Block 3 in Broadmoor, in the Town of Munster, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 18, page 3, in the Office of the Recorder, Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 7932 Hohman Ave., Munster, IN 463210 Dett

That the Decedents Walter Radun and Esther Radun acquired title as tenants by the entireties of said real estate by deed of conveyance recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder.

That the Decedents jointly held title to said real estate until the death of Walter Radun on the 6th day of March, 1998 in Munster, Lake County, Indiana. Thereafter, Esther Radun died on the 10th day of January, 2000, at which time this affiant acquired title to real estate pursuant to property law.

That the gross value of the estate of Walter Radun was neither subject to Federal Estate Taxes nor Indiana Inheritance Taxes.

By: Bank Calumet, N.A.

Personal Representative of the Estate of Esther Radun,

APR 18 2000

mes B. Funkhouser, Trust Officer

PETER BENJAMIN

STATE OF INDIANAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

)SS:

**COUNTY OF LAKE** 

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 11th day of April, 2000, personally Bank Calumet, N.A., by and through its Trust Officer, James B. Funkhouser, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Esther Radun, deceased, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing affidavit for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 9/21/2007

County of Residence: Lake

Shori L. Bianco, Notary Public

01018

		during.									
: Duraue its etetutor	A The Social Security # this state agency in order y responsibility. Disclosure will be no penalty for refuse	k HIDIO		TE DEPA		•		•	,	\	
Local No	0545-98			RTIFICATI	OF DEA	ATH	State N	lo	• • • • • •		
THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER IC 16-1-19-3  TOUGH (DDIA) T 1. DECEASED—NAME (FIRE Model Line) 12 SEX (3s. TIME OF DEATH (3s. DATE OF DEATH (norm Day, 1/2))											
TYPE/PRINT		Walter E. Radun				Male	10:00 P, March 6,				
PERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se ACE-LI (Years)	est Birthday !	So UNDER 1 YEAR	Sc UNDER 1 DAY	_			•	ate or Fereign Country)	
BLACK INK	489-09-3485	S YEAR LAST SE				repr	DE DEATH (Check only one			<u> </u>	
	A U.S. VETERANT	US. ARMED FORCES		HOSPITAL   Inpetient		OTHER & Nursing Home					
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number)			☐ ER/Outpations ☐ DOA 9e. CITY, TO			DWN. OR LOCATION OF DEATH		SI COUNTY OF DEATH		
DECEDENT	William J. Ri	ley Memoi	rial Rec				ster		Lake		
	10 MARITAL STATUS (Specify) Married		viving spouse fs. give marden name) sther Ortel		12a. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPAT done during most of working life C		ATION (Give kind of work Do not use retired)		125. KIND OF BUSINESS/MOUSTRY Hammond Post Office		
							134. STREET AND MUM				
	Indiana Lake			Munster				7932 Hohman Ave.,			
4 1	13a ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE CITY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF 15. 1			🖾 No 🔲 Yee (If yee specify Cuben.			MCE—American Indian, Black, White, sec.		17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)		
开节	159. ON A FARM?			Meanuals Avento Reas (etc.)			(Specify)		Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +)		
PARENTS U	46321 % No Uves USA White 12 2										
PARENTS	A mis Document is the property of										
INFORMANT	20s. INFORMANTS NAME (Type/Print) UTC Lake 20s MAILING ADDRESS (Series and Number of Plus) Route Number. City or Town State. Zip Code) 20s. Releasenship										
4%	Esther Radun	☐ Entembrant	lan	7932 H			unster. IN 4	LOCATION		Wife	
I	XX Buriel Cremeton	Removal from 8					ly, cramatary, ar	E. LOCATION	-CRY OF 10W	rt, Cuase	
	Donation C Other (Specify)				March 10, 1998 Concordia Cemetery			Hammond, IN			
DISPOSITION					22b EMBALMER'S LICENSE NO 23			No Ves			
	Henry J. Blak						D LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME				
	(of Licensee) LaHavne Funeral Home. Inc., FH830								. FH83002885		
	Elden V. Fastayne				FD01041928 5746 Holiday Francisco IN 4632					, IN 46320	
	26. PART 1 Enter the disease errest, shock of	he death. Do not enter nonapecific terms, such as cardisc or			W resource THE COUNTY THE LAKE COUNTY INTERVAL Between Once and Death			NTY Interval Between			
	MMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fine) disease or condition	AS A CONSEQUENCE	CONSEQUENCE OF				AR-1 2 1998				
CAUSE OF DEATH	resulting in death)	e1	mena	Alsh	in the	17,	re	7 1 2			
	Conditions if any, which gave nee to the immediate cause Service Service Consequence of Service Servic										
1	cause lest	a	DUE TO FOR A			<b>)</b>	LAKE COUNT	Y HEALTH C	OMMISSIO	YD INER	
	PART N. Other significant condition	s - Conditions contribu	iting to death but n	at previously stated in i		S DECEDENT	28a WAS AN	LUTOPSY	20b. WERE /	NUTOPSY FINDINGS	
:				APR	18 2000	EGNAPIT OR STPARTUMY se or rol	96 DAYS FERFCPME (Yes or no)		COMPL	IBLE PRIOR TO ETION OF CAUSE	
					N A O O IA		NO		UF DEA	THY (Yes or no)	
	290 CERTIFIER CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my kep per per of the coupe of the coupe of as stated										
	(Check array one)    HEALTH OFFICER On the bases of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated										
	ZIG SIGNATURE AND TITYETOF		sale of examination	end/or investigation, in	my opinion, death or	coursed at the to	me date and place, and due to 29c. MEDICAL LICENSE N	<del></del>	<del></del>	gheld (Month, Day, Year)	
CERTIFIER	- Sel		ls :				0.2001.73	. 1	March		
·.	30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER					m Thi	4E324				
	Donald Stork		77 6	umet Ave	, Munste	F, IN	40321	т.	IS OATE SH	SD (About Day Your	
HEALTH OFFICER	31 REACTH OFFICERS SURVIVOE			most of Authors 775			March 12, 1990				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH 34e DATE OF INJURY (Month Day, Year)			346 TIME OF	34c INJURY		ORKY 34d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED				
	□ Netural □ Panding										
	Accident Investigation	340 PL	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, form, street, factory, office			341 LC	341 LOCATION (Street and Nymber or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)				
	Suicide Could not be Duilding etc			(Specify)			O TOTO				
:	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month. Day. Year)  34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) If yes apacify driver, passenger, padestrian, etc.										

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1